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23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M21 Manton/O WR: **45** Ed McDonald 
CAN, 2004 Batesville/USA 

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria 111111111111.1.11111.1111 22 

.11..11.1.1111111111.1111 19 
 41 

  2 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 111.11.111.11.11111111111 21 
11.1.1.1111.1111.111111.1 19 

 40 

  3 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 1..11.1.111.1.1.11.11111. 16 
1111.11..1.111..11111.11. 17 

 33 

  4 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands 11.11..111.111.1..11.11.. 15 
.111.11.11111...11.1.1111 17 

 32 

  5 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain ..111.11.111.11.11......1 13 
.1.1.1..1111.111.1.11.111 16 

 29 

  6 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands 1.1.111.1111111111.11.1.. 18 
...11.1111...1......11.1. 10 

 28 

  7 HOWE John  164 New Zealand 1..1.1.1.11.1..1..11...1. 11 
.1.1.1..111.11..111111.11 16 

 27 

  7 Nominations     

     

     

 

M21 Manton/O 01-25  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria 111111111111.1.11111.1111  22 
  2 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 111.11.111.11.11111111111  21 
  3 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands 1.1.111.1111111111.11.1..  18 
  4 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 1..11.1.111.1.1.11.11111.  16 
  5 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands 11.11..111.111.1..11.11..  15 
  6 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain ..111.11.111.11.11......1  13 
  7 HOWE John  164 New Zealand 1..1.1.1.11.1..1..11...1.  11 
  7 Nominations     

     

     

 
 

M21 Manton/O 26-50  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria .11..11.1.1111111111.1111  19 
  2 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 11.1.1.1111.1111.111111.1  19 
  3 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands .111.11.11111...11.1.1111  17 
  4 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 1111.11..1.111..11111.11.  17 
  5 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain .1.1.1..1111.111.1.11.111  16 
  6 HOWE John  164 New Zealand .1.1.1..111.11..111111.11  16 
  7 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands ...11.1111...1......11.1.  10 
  7 Nominations     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M21 Manton/R WR: **49** Franz Lotspeich 
GER, 2004 Batesville/USA 

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany 1111111111111111111111111 25 

.11111..1111.11111.1.1111 19 
 44 

  2 BARRELET Philippe   67 France .11.1.1.111.11111111.111. 18 
1.111111111111.11111..111 21 

 39 

  3 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11.111....111111111111..1 18 
11.111111111111111..11.1. 20 

 38 
  5 

  4 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 1.111..1111.1111.11111111 20 
111.11.1.11111111..111..1 18 

 38 
  4 

  5 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain .11..1111.11.1.11.11.1111 17 
1111...11111111111.111111 21 

 38 
  1 

  6 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand .1.111.1111111111.1.11.11 19 
1.11111..1.11..1.11.11111 17 

 36 

  7 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 11...1111.1111....11111.1 16 
111111111.111.1111.1...11 19 

 35 

  8 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand 11111.11.11...1.1..1..111 15 
111.11111.1.11..111111.11 19 

 34 

  9 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand .11111111.1.1111..1.1..11 17 
11.1.1.111.111.11.1.1.1.1 16 

 33 

 10 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 1.111.1111.1..1...1.11.1. 14 
11.11.1111.1111.1111.11.. 18 

 32 

 11 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany 1.11.1.1..1..11111...11.. 13 
.1....1.11.11111111111.11 17 

 30 

 12 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 1..1.11.1.111..1.111111.1 16 
11111.1.1....11.11..1..11 14 

 30 

 13 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 1.111111..1111111......1. 15 
11111111..1.1..1..1.11..1 15 

 30 

 14 MILES Brian   18 Australia .1.1111.1..1.1...1111..11 14 
11111.1111..1..1..11..11. 15 

 29 

 15 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 1.11.11.11...11.1..11.1.1 14 
1...1..11.1.1111..11..111 14 

 28 

 16 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria 11.111...111.1...1...11.1 13 
.1.11....1.11111111.1.1.1 15 

 28 

 17 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 11..1.11111....1111.11..1 15 
1.1..1.111.....11111..1.1 13 

 28 

 18 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1.11.1..1.11.1..1111.111. 15 
1.1.1111.11111......1.1.. 13 

 28 

 19 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria .11..1.1..1.11.1111...1.1 13 
.1111.11..1111..1111..1.. 15 

 28 

 20 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy 11...1..11.1.1111..111.11 15 
1.11.1...1..1.11..1.1.... 10 

 25 

 21 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 1.11..1....11..1.1.......  8 
1.11..1.11...1.11.11.11.1 14 

 22 

 22 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy .111..1.1.1..11111..11... 13 
111.1..1....1....1..1....  8 

 21 

 23 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain 1..11.1.1....1.1...1....1  9 
...111..11....11........1  8 

 17 

 24 MAURER Günter   27 Austria ...1..1.1...111....11....  8 
.1....1.1...1............  4 

 12 

 25 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany .1...1....1....11...11..1  8 
.....1...1...............  2 

 10 

 25 Nominations     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M21 Manton/R 01-25  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany 1111111111111111111111111  25 
  2 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 1.111..1111.1111.11111111  20 
  3 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand .1.111.1111111111.1.11.11  19 
  4 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11.111....111111111111..1  18 
  5 BARRELET Philippe   67 France .11.1.1.111.11111111.111.  18 
  6 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain .11..1111.11.1.11.11.1111  17 
  7 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand .11111111.1.1111..1.1..11  17 
  8 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 1..1.11.1.111..1.111111.1  16 
  9 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 11...1111.1111....11111.1  16 
 10 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand 11111.11.11...1.1..1..111  15 
 11 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy 11...1..11.1.1111..111.11  15 
 12 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 11..1.11111....1111.11..1  15 
 13 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1.11.1..1.11.1..1111.111.  15 
 14 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 1.111111..1111111......1.  15 
 15 MILES Brian   18 Australia .1.1111.1..1.1...1111..11  14 
 16 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 1.11.11.11...11.1..11.1.1  14 
 17 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 1.111.1111.1..1...1.11.1.  14 
 18 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria 11.111...111.1...1...11.1  13 
 19 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria .11..1.1..1.11.1111...1.1  13 
 20 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany 1.11.1.1..1..11111...11..  13 
 21 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy .111..1.1.1..11111..11...  13 
 22 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain 1..11.1.1....1.1...1....1   9 
 23 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany .1...1....1....11...11..1   8 
 24 MAURER Günter   27 Austria ...1..1.1...111....11....   8 
 25 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 1.11..1....11..1.1.......   8 
 25 Nominations     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M21 Manton/R 26-50  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain 1111...11111111111.111111  21 
  2 BARRELET Philippe   67 France 1.111111111111.11111..111  21 
  3 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11.111111111111111..11.1.  20 
  4 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany .11111..1111.11111.1.1111  19 
  5 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand 111.11111.1.11..111111.11  19 
  6 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 111111111.111.1111.1...11  19 
  7 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 111.11.1.11111111..111..1  18 
  8 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 11.11.1111.1111.1111.11..  18 
  9 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand 1.11111..1.11..1.11.11111  17 
 10 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany .1....1.11.11111111111.11  17 
 11 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand 11.1.1.111.111.11.1.1.1.1  16 
 12 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria .1.11....1.11111111.1.1.1  15 
 13 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 11111111..1.1..1..1.11..1  15 
 14 MILES Brian   18 Australia 11111.1111..1..1..11..11.  15 
 15 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria .1111.11..1111..1111..1..  15 
 16 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 1...1..11.1.1111..11..111  14 
 17 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 11111.1.1....11.11..1..11  14 
 18 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 1.11..1.11...1.11.11.11.1  14 
 19 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 1.1..1.111.....11111..1.1  13 
 20 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1.1.1111.11111......1.1..  13 
 21 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy 1.11.1...1..1.11..1.1....  10 
 22 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain ...111..11....11........1   8 
 23 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy 111.1..1....1....1..1....   8 
 24 MAURER Günter   27 Austria .1....1.1...1............   4 
 25 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany .....1...1...............   2 
 25 Nominations     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M22 Lorenzoni/O WR: **47** Andrea Franco Scotti 
ITA, 2002 Lucca/ITA 

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 11111111..111111111111111 23 

111111111111111.1111..111 22 
 45 
  4 

  2 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain 11111.1111111.1111111111. 22 
11111.111111111111111.111 23 

 45 
  3 

  3 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain 1..111111111111.1111.1.11 20 
1111.1111111111.111111111 23 

 43 

  4 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 1..111111111..1111.111111 20 
111111111..111.1111111111 22 

 42 

  5 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 1111.111.111111..111.1.11 19 
1111.111111111.111111.111 22 

 41 

  6 BARRELET Philippe   67 France 11111..111..1.11111111111 20 
11111.11111111.11.11.11.1 20 

 40 

  7 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 11.1111.11111..11..11.11. 17 
11..11111111.111111111111 22 

 39 

  8 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria .1.11.11.1..11111.111111. 17 
11..1.11.111111.11.1.1111 18 

 35 

  9 HUMBERSTONE Dianna  210 Australia ...11.111....111...1111.1 13 
1.1.111111.111..111...1.1 16 

 29 

 10 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 1.11.11..1..1.1..11.1.111 14 
111....1..1..11111.11.1.1 14 

 28 

 11 HUMBERSTONE John   20 Australia 11.1.1..1...111.11..1...1 12 
11..111....1..11.1.11.1.. 12 

 24 

 11 Nominations     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M22 Lorenzoni/O 01-25  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 11111111..111111111111111  23 
  2 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain 11111.1111111.1111111111.  22 
  3 BARRELET Philippe   67 France 11111..111..1.11111111111  20 
  4 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 1..111111111..1111.111111  20 
  5 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain 1..111111111111.1111.1.11  20 
  6 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 1111.111.111111..111.1.11  19 
  7 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria .1.11.11.1..11111.111111.  17 
  8 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 11.1111.11111..11..11.11.  17 
  9 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 1.11.11..1..1.1..11.1.111  14 
 10 HUMBERSTONE Dianna  210 Australia ...11.111....111...1111.1  13 
 11 HUMBERSTONE John   20 Australia 11.1.1..1...111.11..1...1  12 
 11 Nominations     

     

     

 
 

M22 Lorenzoni/O 26-50  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 CAPEWELL Jane   84 Great Britain 1111.1111111111.111111111  23 
  2 CRIX Martin   85 Great Britain 11111.111111111111111.111  23 
  3 FONTANAY Eric   74 France 11..11111111.111111111111  22 
  4 KEEBLE Beverley   87 Great Britain 111111111..111.1111111111  22 
  5 DELLOVA Francis   71 France 1111.111111111.111111.111  22 
  6 SPARKS Harry  207 United States of America 111111111111111.1111..111  22 
  7 BARRELET Philippe   67 France 11111.11111111.11.11.11.1  20 
  8 HINTERMAYR Helmut   41 Austria 11..1.11.111111.11.1.1111  18 
  9 HUMBERSTONE Dianna  210 Australia 1.1.111111.111..111...1.1  16 
 10 VERDINI Gian Franco   10 Australia 111....1..1..11111.11.1.1  14 
 11 HUMBERSTONE John   20 Australia 11..111....1..11.1.11.1..  12 
 11 Nominations     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M22 Lorenzoni/R WR: **47** Moreno Boni 
ITA, 2006 Bordeaux/FRA 

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany 11111111111111111.1111111 24 

1111.11111111111111111111 24 
 48 

  2 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 111111111111.111111111111 24 
111.111.1111111111.111111 22 

 46 

  3 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1111111.111111.11..111111 21 
1111111111111111111111.11 24 

 45 

  4 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany 111111111...1111111111111 22 
11111111.11111.1111.11111 22 

 44 

  5 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11111.11.1111111111111111 23 
11111...1111.111111.11111 20 

 43 
  1 

  6 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand 111111..1111111111..11111 21 
.1.111111111111.111111111 22 

 43 

  7 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 1111.1111111111.111111111 23 
11..1.1111.1111..11111111 19 

 42 

  8 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands 111.11.1111111111111.1111 22 
11111111111111...111.111. 20 

 42 

  9 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 1111.11111111..1.11..1111 19 
111111.111.1111.111111111 22 

 41 

 10 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand ...11.11..11111.111111111 18 
11111111111111111111..111 23 

 41 

 11 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany .11111111111.11.111111111 22 
.11111..11111111.111.11.1 19 

 41 

 12 MILES Brian   18 Australia .11111.111.111111.11111.1 20 
1.11.11.11111.111111111.1 20 

 40 

 13 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand .1111.1.1.1111111111.1111 20 
1..111.1111111.11..111111 19 

 39 

 14 CRAWFORD-BRUNT Robert  212 Rep.South Africa 11.111111111111.1111.1111 22 
.111.1.1.1111.1..11.11111 17 

 39 

 15 COLVILLE Allan  160 New Zealand 11.1111111.111.1111111111 22 
1111.1111.1.11.11.111...1 17 

 39 

 16 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands ..111.111.11111111111.11. 19 
1.11.1.111111111.1.1.1111 19 

 38 

 17 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 1...111111..11.111111.111 18 
11111..11111111.1.111111. 20 

 38 

 18 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain ..1111111.111111..1.111.1 18 
111111...1.11..1111111..1 17 

 35 

 19 HOWE John  164 New Zealand ...11111.111.1111111..111 18 
...1.1111..11111.1.1111.1 16 

 34 

 20 MAURER Günter   27 Austria 111111...1.11111111..1..1 17 
1...1.1..11111.111.111.11 16 

 33 

 21 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy 1.111.1111..111111111.1.1 19 
1..11.11.1.111.1.111...1. 14 

 33 

 22 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 1111...11..1111..1.1.1.11 15 
11.111.1111..1111111.11.. 18 

 33 

 23 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria 111.11..1111..1.111.11111 18 
1.1.1.1..11.11111.....111 14 

 32 

 24 LADEN Leo    5 Australia .1.11111..11....11111.111 16 
.1111..11.1.1..111..1..11 14 

 30 

 25 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy .11..111.11..11111.1111.. 16 
1111.1111.1.1...1.1..11.. 14 

 30 

 26 MC GOWAN Justin    7 Australia 111.11111..1111.1111.1... 17 
..11..1...111.1.1.1.1..11 12 

 29 

 27 CRONJE Frans  213 Rep.South Africa 1.11111..1111.1111.111.11 19 
.1.1.1.1.....111..1...11. 10 

 29 

 28 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria .111..11..11.11....1..11. 12 
.1..1111..1111111.11.11.. 16 

 28 

 29 ATKINSON Jessica    2 Australia .1...1.111.1...1....11.11 11 
...1...11.11.1.11111.11.. 13 

 24 

 30 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio   56 Spain 11.1.111.1...1.1..1..111. 13 
..1..1..11..1...11.1.1..1 10 

 23 

 30 Nominations     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M22 Lorenzoni/R 01-25  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 111111111111.111111111111  24 
  2 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany 11111111111111111.1111111  24 
  3 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11111.11.1111111111111111  23 
  4 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 1111.1111111111.111111111  23 
  5 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany 111111111...1111111111111  22 
  6 COLVILLE Allan  160 New Zealand 11.1111111.111.1111111111  22 
  7 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany .11111111111.11.111111111  22 
  8 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands 111.11.1111111111111.1111  22 
  9 CRAWFORD-BRUNT Robert  212 Rep.South Africa 11.111111111111.1111.1111  22 
 10 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1111111.111111.11..111111  21 
 11 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand 111111..1111111111..11111  21 
 12 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand .1111.1.1.1111111111.1111  20 
 13 MILES Brian   18 Australia .11111.111.111111.11111.1  20 
 14 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 1111.11111111..1.11..1111  19 
 15 CRONJE Frans  213 Rep.South Africa 1.11111..1111.1111.111.11  19 
 16 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy 1.111.1111..111111111.1.1  19 
 17 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands ..111.111.11111111111.11.  19 
 18 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand ...11.11..11111.111111111  18 
 19 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria 111.11..1111..1.111.11111  18 
 20 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 1...111111..11.111111.111  18 
 21 HOWE John  164 New Zealand ...11111.111.1111111..111  18 
 22 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain ..1111111.111111..1.111.1  18 
 23 MAURER Günter   27 Austria 111111...1.11111111..1..1  17 
 24 MC GOWAN Justin    7 Australia 111.11111..1111.1111.1...  17 
 25 LADEN Leo    5 Australia .1.11111..11....11111.111  16 
 26 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy .11..111.11..11111.1111..  16 
 27 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 1111...11..1111..1.1.1.11  15 
 28 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio   56 Spain 11.1.111.1...1.1..1..111.  13 
 29 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria .111..11..11.11....1..11.  12 
 30 ATKINSON Jessica    2 Australia .1...1.111.1...1....11.11  11 
 30 Nominations     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Created by:  VL-Clay-Einzel-international, EDL-ShootingStar – Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at  
 

23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result - 15.Aug.2008 / 12:16 

M22 Lorenzoni/R 26-50  

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Company   Date   Time Range Stand TOT 
  1 LOTSPEICH Franz  124 Germany 1111.11111111111111111111  24 
  2 GRÜBL Armin  123 Germany 1111111111111111111111.11  24 
  3 BARCLAY Stuart  158 New Zealand 11111111111111111111..111  23 
  4 KELLY Norman  167 New Zealand .1.111111111111.111111111  22 
  5 BONI Moreno  132 Italy 111111.111.1111.111111111  22 
  6 VAN ELST Tony   17 Australia 111.111.1111111111.111111  22 
  7 BRUNS Helmut  122 Germany 11111111.11111.1111.11111  22 
  8 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis   49 Spain 11111...1111.111111.11111  20 
  9 MILES Brian   18 Australia 1.11.11.11111.111111111.1  20 
 10 KIENAST Robert   40 Austria 11111..11111111.1.111111.  20 
 11 MONSEES Willem  150 The Netherlands 11111111111111...111.111.  20 
 12 IRVING Raymond  165 New Zealand 11..1.1111.1111..11111111  19 
 13 CORBETT Peter  162 New Zealand 1..111.1111111.11..111111  19 
 14 KOK Bertus  149 The Netherlands 1.11.1.111111111.1.1.1111  19 
 15 SCHANZ Waldemar  125 Germany .11111..11111111.111.11.1  19 
 16 PENCE Robert  203 United States of America 11.111.1111..1111111.11..  18 
 17 CRAWFORD-BRUNT Robert  212 Rep.South Africa .111.1.1.1111.1..11.11111  17 
 18 ELVIN David   86 Great Britain 111111...1.11..1111111..1  17 
 19 COLVILLE Allan  160 New Zealand 1111.1111.1.11.11.111...1  17 
 20 MAURER Günter   27 Austria 1...1.1..11111.111.111.11  16 
 21 HOWE John  164 New Zealand ...1.1111..11111.1.1111.1  16 
 22 ZÖBL Helmut   26 Austria .1..1111..1111111.11.11..  16 
 23 GSCHWENDTNER Johann   39 Austria 1.1.1.1..11.11111.....111  14 
 24 LADEN Leo    5 Australia .1111..11.1.1..111..1..11  14 
 25 GENTILE Giovanni  137 Italy 1..11.11.1.111.1.111...1.  14 
 26 SICLARI Enrico  142 Italy 1111.1111.1.1...1.1..11..  14 
 27 ATKINSON Jessica    2 Australia ...1...11.11.1.11111.11..  13 
 28 MC GOWAN Justin    7 Australia ..11..1...111.1.1.1.1..11  12 
 29 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio   56 Spain ..1..1..11..1...11.1.1..1  10 
 30 CRONJE Frans  213 Rep.South Africa .1.1.1.1.....111..1...11.  10 
 30 Nominations     
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23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC - Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result: 15.Aug.2008 / 13:59 

M34 Hawker 
 

WR: **125** 
ESP, 2006 Bordeaux/FRA 

 

Rnk 
 

Team 

 

1234567890123456789012345 
 

TOT 
 

France 

 

2231312233122132223223231  53 
3213222333223322233312312  58 

 

111 
  8 

   BARRELET Philippe MANR .11.1.1.111.11111111.111.  18 
1.111111111111.11111..111  21 

 39 

   DELLOVA Francis MANO 111.11.111.11.11111111111  21 
11.1.1.1111.1111.111111.1  19 

 40 

 

  1 

   FONTANAY Eric MANR 1.111.1111.1..1...1.11.1.  14 
11.11.1111.1111.1111.11..  18 

 32 
 

Austria 

 

23211323213223.2223212313  51 
133222322.3332223323.1222  53 

 

104 
 13 

   HINTERMAYR Helmut MANO 111111111111.1.11111.1111  22 
.11..11.1.1111111111.1111  19 

 41 

   KIENAST Robert MANR 11...1111.1111....11111.1  16 
111111111.111.1111.1...11  19 

 35 

 

  2 

   GSCHWENDTNER Johann MANR .11..1.1..1.11.1111...1.1  13 
.1111.11..1111..1111..1..  15 

 28 
 

Germany 

 

3133131221321322332213321  53 
1221222123232322221222222  49 

 

102 
 16 

   GRÜBL Armin MANR 1.11.1..1.11.1..1111.111.  15 
1.1.1111.11111......1.1..  13 

 28 

   LOTSPEICH Franz MANR 1111111111111111111111111  25 
.11111..1111.11111.1.1111  19 

 44 

 

  3 

   SCHANZ Waldemar MANR 1.11.1.1..1..11111...11..  13 
.1....1.11.11111111111.11  17 

 30 
 

New Zealand 

 

1312322332312223213.32.23  51 
3122131223.221.3223121313  46 

 

 97 
  8 

   IRVING Raymond MANR 11..1.11111....1111.11..1  15 
1.1..1.111.....11111..1.1  13 

 28 

   KELLY Norman MANR .11111111.1.1111..1.1..11  17 
11.1.1.111.111.11.1.1.1.1  16 

 33 

 

  4 

   BARCLAY Stuart MANR .1.111.1111111111.1.11.11  19 
1.11111..1.11..1.11.11111  17 

 36 
 

Great Britain 

 

1122123221331212222212213  46 
232311113222133223.231233  51 

 

 97 
  9 

   ELVIN David MANR .11..1111.11.1.11.11.1111  17 
1111...11111111111.111111  21 

 38 

   CAPEWELL Jane MANO ..111.11.111.11.11......1  13 
.1.1.1..1111.111.1.11.111  16 

 29 

 

  5 

   KEEBLE Beverley MANR 1..1.11.1.111..1.111111.1  16 
11111.1.1....11.11..1..11  14 

 30 
 

Australia 

 

212322311.13221212111..21  37 
32332132221.21.31.3212212  44 

 

 81 
  8 

   MILES Brian MANR .1.1111.1..1.1...1111..11  14 
11111.1111..1..1..11..11.  15 

 29 

   VAN ELST Tony MANR 1.111111..1111111......1.  15 
11111111..1.1..1..1.11..1  15 

 30 

 

  6 

   VERDINI Gian Franco MANR 1.11..1....11..1.1.......   8 
1.11..1.11...1.11.11.11.1  14 

 22 
 

Italy 
  

2222.22.3211.33231.232112  42 
312121.2111.3122.1212.111  32 

 

 74 
  7 

   BONI Moreno MANR 1.11.11.11...11.1..11.1.1  14 
1...1..11.1.1111..11..111  14 

 28 

   GENTILE Giovanni MANR .111..1.1.1..11111..11...  13 
111.1..1....1....1..1....   8 

 21 

 

  7 

   SICLARI Enrico MANR 11...1..11.1.1111..111.11  15 
1.11.1...1..1.11..1.1....  10 

 25 
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23rd MLAIC World Championships 
MLAIC/SSAA(SA)INC - Monarto/South Australia 

 
Final Result: 15.Aug.2008 / 13:59 

M35 Batesville 
 

WR: **135** 
FRA, 2006 Bordeaux/FRA 

 

Rnk 
 

Team 

 

1234567890123456789012345 
 

TOT 
 

Germany 

 

2333333332222332323333333  68 
2333232223333323233223323  65 

 

133 
  7 

   BRUNS Helmut LORR 111111111...1111111111111  22 
11111111.11111.1111.11111  22 

 44 

   LOTSPEICH Franz LORR 11111111111111111.1111111  24 
1111.11111111111111111111  24 

 48 

 

  1 

   SCHANZ Waldemar LORR .11111111111.11.111111111  22 
.11111..11111111.111.11.1  19 

 41 
 

Great Britain 

 

3113323333332132332323232  62 
3333223332233322333332333  68 

 

130 
  3 

   CRIX Martin LORO 11111.1111111.1111111111.  22 
11111.111111111111111.111  23 

 45 

   CAPEWELL Jane LORO 1..111111111111.1111.1.11  20 
1111.1111111111.111111111  23 

 43 

 

  2 

   KEEBLE Beverley LORO 1..111111111..1111.111111  20 
111111111..111.1111111111  22 

 42 
 

New Zealand 

 

2213223322233321333333333  63 
3322223332223322223321223  59 

 

122 
  3 

   BARCLAY Stuart LORR ...11.11..11111.111111111  18 
11111111111111111111..111  23 

 41 

   COLVILLE Allan LORR 11.1111111.111.1111111111  22 
1111.1111.1.11.11.111...1  17 

 39 

 

  3 

   IRVING Raymond LORR 1111.1111111111.111111111  23 
11..1.1111.1111..11111111  19 

 42 
 

France 

 

3323222223223122222322232  56 
3322223333332313323322323  64 

 

120 
  2 

   BARRELET Philippe LORO 11111..111..1.11111111111  20 
11111.11111111.11.11.11.1  20 

 40 

   DELLOVA Francis LORO 1111.111.111111..111.1.11  19 
1111.111111111.111111.111  22 

 41 

 

  4 

   FONTANAY Eric LORO 11.1111.11111..11..11.11.  17 
11..11111111.111111111111  22 

 39 
 

Australia 

 

2332332332132332323323212  61 
2132123.22333132322232223  54 

 

115 
 17 

   MC GOWAN Justin LORR 111.11111..1111.1111.1...  17 
..11..1...111.1.1.1.1..11  12 

 29 

   MILES Brian LORR .11111.111.111111.11111.1  20 
1.11.11.11111.111111111.1  20 

 40 

 

  5 

   VAN ELST Tony LORR 111111111111.111111111111  24 
111.111.1111111111.111111  22 

 46 
 

Italy 

 

2232123323212223232222312  54 
3223222322123211223212221  50 

 

104 
 11 

   BONI Moreno LORR 1111.11111111..1.11..1111  19 
111111.111.1111.111111111  22 

 41 

   GENTILE Giovanni LORR 1.111.1111..111111111.1.1  19 
1..11.11.1.111.1.111...1.  14 

 33 

 

  6 

   SICLARI Enrico LORR .11..111.11..11111.1111..  16 
1111.1111.1.1...1.1..11..  14 

 30 
 

Austria 
  

1212213312112322212321331  47 
2311312312333331312313321  54 

 

101 
 10 

   HINTERMAYR Helmut LORO .1.11.11.1..11111.111111.  17 
11..1.11.111111.11.1.1111  18 

 35 

   KIENAST Robert LORR 1...111111..11.111111.111  18 
11111..11111111.1.111111.  20 

 38 

 

  7 

   ZÖBL Helmut LORR .111..11..11.11....1..11.  12 
.1..1111..1111111.11.11..  16 

 28 

 


